OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7 AND 1881 AND 1881 AND T
	97685 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Harper Corporation	Name: TxF Products, Inc.
Traipor Gorporano.	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	lo .
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 320 Westway Place, Suite 547
Execution Date(s)01/24/2006	
Assignment Merger	au Arlington
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Arlington
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 76018
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Σ.β.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,851 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐Yes ✔No
29/236,851 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
29/236,851 Additional numbers	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
29/236,851 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
29/236,851 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29/236,851 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202 Phone Number: 972-739-6969	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Nome
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202 Phone Number: 972-739-6969 Fax Number: 214-200-0853	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Nome
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202 Phone Number: 972-739-6969	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Nome
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202 Phone Number: 972-739-6969 Fax Number: 214-200-0853 Email Address: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202 Phone Number: 972-739-6969 Fax Number: 214-200-0853 Email Address: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Haynes and Boone, LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100 City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75202 Phone Number: 972-739-6969 Fax Number: 214-200-0853 Email Address: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com 9. Signature:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Nome required (government interest not affecting titles) Nome required Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Expiration Date Expiration Date Expiration Date Expiration Date Expiration Date Expiration Expiration Date Expira

R130229



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HARPER CORPORATION", A IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TXF PRODUCTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TXF PRODUCTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4063979

060068482

8100M

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4472302

DATE: 01-24-06

PATENT REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0967

☑ 003/004 ໝ∪ບ2/ບບນ

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:27 PM 01/24/2006 FILED 02:25 PM 01/24/2006 SRV 060068482 - 4063979 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

HARPER CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

TXF PRODUCTS, INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

The Products, Inc., a composition duly organized and existing under and by visites of the General Composition Law of the Suite of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of such of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

TxF Products, Inc.

Delevers

Hesper Corporation

LOUIS

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Magne has been approved, adopted, control and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: The name of the varviving composition is Taff Products, Inc., a Delaware composition.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the marger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the sutviving corporation.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Margar is on file at 320 Westway Place, Suite 547, Adington, Texas 76018, the place of business of the surviving composition.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Meager will be firmlished by the surviving exposation on request, without cost, to any studiholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Meagur shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delawase.

1

DALLAS 1184429_2 8443.1

PATENT REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0968 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving composition has caused this sertificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the [44] day of January, 2006.

THE PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Paul O'Conor

2

DALLAS I HOUD, 2 SOLL

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017661 FRAME: 0969